

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1812/2006

SHWETA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA PUTRA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kr. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall take fresh steps within ten days to send notice to respondent

No.4 by registered post A.D.

The learned Advocate Mr. Abhishek Kumar has entered appearance on behalf of

respondent Nos.1 to 3. It has been submitted by the learned counsel that the Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 was already filed on 14.8.2006.

List again on 6.9.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd