

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1812/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2005 in CRLMWP No.11668/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHWETA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA PUTRA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Shehraj Akhlaq,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Abhisth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our view, High Court was not justified in giving  
a direction not to arrest the private respondents during the  
pendency of the trial. Accordingly, the impugned order is set  
aside and it is directed that in the event of arrest or

....2/-

-2-

surrender of Respondent Nos.1 to 3, they shall be enlarged  
on bail on furnishing security for Rs.5,000/- each with two  
sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial  
Court.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed  
of.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master